OFFICAL RULES

Bish's RV 2022 RV Giveaway

- 1. No purchase, payment, or sales presentation necessary. A purchase, payment, or sales presentation will not increase your chance of winning. The Giveaway begins on 1/2/2022 and ends on 11/6/2022.
- 2. Eligibility Requirements. To enter you must be at least 18 years old and a legal resident of the United States. Employees of Bish's RV, Inc., its subsidiaries, affiliates, marketing, research, advertising, promotion, vehicle agencies, and immediate family and household members are not eligible to enter. Void where prohibited by law.
- 3. How to Enter. During the promotion period, visit any Bish's RV location and complete an official in-store, paper or electronic entry form. Must be in-store or at special Bish's RV off-site event in order to enter. Entry form must be filled out completely, accurately, and legibly. Limit of one entry per person. Any form of entry other than the official form is void. All entries become the property of Bish's RV and will not be acknowledged or returned. Bish's is not responsible for lost, late, or incorrect entries. Any attempt by any participant to obtain more than one entry by using multiple/different addresses, identities or other methods will void that participant's entry(ies) and that participant will be disqualified.
- 4. Prize. A brand-new travel trailer worth \$30,000 manufacturer, brand, and model varies by location. Image for illustration purposes only. The approximate retail value of the prize is \$30,000. Prize is non-transferable and no cash equivalent or substitution of prize is offered, except at the sole discretion of Bish's RV. RV will be delivered with standard equipment and/or any upgraded packages as ordered from the factory. Winner will be responsible for all taxes, surcharges, title, license, insurance, and registration fees required in claiming the RV. All other costs not specifically stated herein as being awarded are the responsibility of the winner. Winner must take delivery of vehicle within 30 days of notification. Winner must have a valid driver's license and insurance to claim the RV. By accepting the RV, winner accepts the inherently dangerous nature and risk in using an RV, including personal injury and/or death, acknowledges that his/her use of the RV is voluntary, acknowledges that there are natural factors and occurrences which may impact on or affect the safety of the activities he/she is participating in and he/she assumes the risk of such factors and occurrences and agrees that promotional parties shall not be in any way responsible for any resulting injury and/or death.
- 5. Drawing and Verification of Potential Winner's Entry. Potential winner will be selected in a random drawing from among all eligible entries received, on or by November 18, 2022 at Bish's RV headquarters in Meridian, Idaho. Potential winners need not be present at the time of the drawings. Odds of winning are approximately one (1) in 100,001. Potential winner will be contacted using the phone number and/or the email address provided on the entry form. If winner notification of the prize is undeliverable, prize will be forfeited. Sponsor is not responsible for any change of email address, mailing address, and/or telephone number of entrants. Unclaimed prize will not be awarded.
- 6. Release. By acceptance of any prize, winner agrees to release and hold harmless promotional parties and all of their respective officers, directors, shareholders, employees, and agents from and against any claim or cause of action, including, but not limited to, personal injury, death or damage to or loss of property, arising out of participation in the Giveaway or receipt or use of any prize. By accepting prize, winner consents to Bish's RV using his/her name

and likeness in all media now known or hereinafter developed without territorial or time limitation without further payment, except where prohibited by law.

- 7. General Conditions. If the prize cannot be awarded for any reason, Bish's RV reserves the right to substitute prize with another prize of equal or greater value. All income taxes on prize are sole responsibility of winner. Winner may be issued an IRS 1099 form for prize value over \$600. By participating, entrants agree to these Official Rules which are final and binding in all respects. Bish's RV reserves the right to cancel, suspend, and/or modify the Giveaway if any fraud, technical failures, or any other factor beyond Bish's reasonable control impairs the integrity or proper functioning of the Giveaway as determined at Bish's sole discretion. In the event of cancellation, Bish's RV will award the prize in a random drawing from all valid, nonsuspect entries received prior to cancellation. Sponsor reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual it finds to be tampering with the entry process or the operation of the Giveaway or to be acting in violation of these Official Rules or in an unsportsmanlike or disruptive manner. Any attempt by any person to deliberately undermine the legitimate operation of the Giveaway may be a violation of criminal and civil law, and should such an attempt be made, Bish's reserves the right to seek damages from any such person to the fullest extent permitted by law. Bish's failure to enforce any term of these Official Rules shall not constitute a waiver of that provision.
- 8. Limitations of Liability. The Released Parties are not responsible for: (1) any incorrect or inaccurate information, whether caused by entrants, sales representatives accepting the entry, printing errors, or by any of the equipment or technology associated with or utilized in the Giveaway; (2) unauthorized human intervention in any part of the entry process or the Giveaway; (3) technical or human error which may occur in the administration of the Giveaway or the acceptance or processing of entries; or (4) any injury or damage to persons or property which may be caused, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, from entrant's participation in the Giveaway or receipt or use of any prize.
- 9. Bish's RV does not sell entrant information to 3rd party companies or any other companies. Read the Privacy Policy at bishs.com.
- 10. Winner. The winner may be announced on Bish's website, the company's Facebook and other social channels, by email, and other forms of digital and traditional media.
- 11. Sponsor: Bish's RV, Inc. doing business as Bish's RV, headquarters can be contacted at Bish's RV Attn: RV Giveaway PO Box 160, Meridian, ID 83680.